

City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0790	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Contract/Agreement			Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/23/2018			In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen		
On agenda:	2/26/2019			Final action:	2/26/2019		
Title:	Consideration of Contract 2018-0170 with Community Housing Partnership (CHP) for Home Rehabilitation Assistance for Low to Moderate Income Residents of the City of Franklin. (02/12/19 WS)						
Sponsors:	Kathleen Sauseda, Tom Marsh						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. 2018-0170 Home Rehab Program . Law Approved - signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
2/26/2019	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved				
2/12/2019	1	Work Session	referred as a Consent Item				
DATE:		February 12, 2019					
то:		Board of Mayor and Aldermen					
FROM:		rator or - Building and Neighborhood Services g Development Coordinator	5				

SUBJECT:

Consideration of Contract 2018-0170 with Community Housing Partnership (CHP) for Home Rehabilitation Assistance for Low to Moderate Income Residents of the City of Franklin. (02/12/19 WS)

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) to consider a contract with Community Housing Partnership (CHP) to continue program delivery assistance with the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Emergency Repair Program

Background

In 2007, following BOMA approval of the City's first Consolidated Plan, the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) designated the City of Franklin as an "entitlement city". Entitlement city status allows the City to receive annual allotments to implement projects and activities that prevent/eliminate blight, meet urgent need, or principally benefit persons of low and moderate income. HUD has, on average, allocated \$275,000 per year to support our community development projects and activities.

This Contract reflects the balance of funds previously allocated to CHP through COF Contracts 2013-0087 and

File #: 18-0790, Version: 1

2016-0077, and new funds to be allocated for the current 2018-2019 program year. Community Housing Partnership has successfully assisted the City of Franklin with the Emergency Repair Program since its inception. Approval of this contract will allow CHP to continue their program assistance. The combined total of construction, repairs, and services shall not exceed One-Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Thirteen and 50/100 Dollars. (\$126,013.50).

Financial Impact

This contract is fully funded by HUD through the Community Development Block Grant Program.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of this contract.